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The 11 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
SANTANA, J. DET AL 23- 9  .719
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 21- 8  .724
LEITER, A. HOL AL 20- 5  .800
CLEMENT, M. HOL AL 19- 7  .731
RADKE, B. FRE AL 19- 9  .679
MULDER, M. CHI AL 18- 6  .750
HUDSON, T. HOL AL 17- 4  .810
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 17- 7  .708
3 players tied at 16

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
HUDSON, T. HOL AL  .810 21
LEITER, A. HOL AL  .800 25
MULDER, M. CHI AL  .750 24
CLEMENT, M. HOL AL  .731 26
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL  .724 29
SANTANA, J. DET AL  .719 32
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL  .708 24
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL  .700 20
BECKETT, J. CHI AL  .696 23
RADKE, B. FRE AL  .679 28

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
SANTANA, J. DET AL 2.15 251.0
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 2.44 235.2
LEITER, A. HOL AL 2.59 177.0
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 2.87 232.1
HUDSON, T. HOL AL 2.87 172.1
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 2.87 213.0
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 2.94 242.0
PAVANO, C. CHI AL 3.08 207.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 3.21 185.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 3.26 209.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
SANTANA, J. DET AL 58.7 251.0
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 47.5 235.2
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 35.9 232.1
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 35.5 242.0
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 32.7 213.0
LEITER, A. HOL AL 32.7 177.0
PAVANO, C. CHI AL 27.1 207.1
HUDSON, T. HOL AL 26.5 172.1
RADKE, B. FRE AL 25.1 243.1
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 23.2 209.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
SANTANA, J. DET AL 251.0 36
RADKE, B. FRE AL 243.1 33
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 242.0 33
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 235.2 33
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 232.1 32
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 229.1 35
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 226.0 33
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 214.0 29
MULDER, M. CHI AL 213.1 33
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 213.0 29

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
GAGNE, E. CHI AL  .094 92.0
HOFFMAN, T. DET AL  .126 61.1
SANTANA, J. DET AL  .138 251.0
NATHAN, J. TIJ AL  .153 56.2
MADRITSCH, B. CAN AL  .159 111.2
GORDON, T. HOL AL  .160 93.1
LIDGE, B. TIJ AL  .164 84.2
FOULKE, K. HOL AL  .166 67.1
MILLER, T. HOL AL  .169 55.0
LOOPER, B. TIJ AL  .176 73.0

The 12 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
SANTANA, J. DET AL 36 251.0
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 34 227.2
CLEMENT, M. HOL AL 34 188.0
RADKE, B. FRE AL 33 243.1
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 33 242.0
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 33 235.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 33 226.0
MULDER, M. CHI AL 33 213.1
ISHII, K. CAN AL 33 190.1
3 players tied at 32

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
SANTANA, J. DET AL 29 36
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 25 33
MULDER, M. CHI AL 20 33
RADKE, B. FRE AL 20 33
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 20 34
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 19 29
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 19 30
LILLY, T. FRE AL 19 32
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 19 33
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 18 32

The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
RADKE, B. FRE AL 13 33
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 9 30
HARDEN, R. CCC AL 8 26
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 8 33
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 7 29
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 6 29
WOOD, K. CHI AL 5 23
LIEBER, J. TIJ AL 5 25
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 5 27
PAVANO, C. CHI AL 5 29

The 15 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
HARDEN, R. CCC AL 5 26
RADKE, B. FRE AL 4 33
SANTANA, J. DET AL 4 36
LIEBER, J. TIJ AL 3 25
PAVANO, C. CHI AL 3 29
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 3 29
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 3 33
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 3 33
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 3 34
6 players tied at 2
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The 10 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 5 33
LEITER, A. HOL AL 4 30
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 4 32
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 3 30
RUSCH, G. SEV AL 2 16
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 2 17
LIEBER, J. TIJ AL 2 25
KENNEDY, J. TIJ AL 2 26
ROGERS, K. BUF AL 2 26
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 2 29

The 12 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
VOGELSONG, R. ORG AL 13 96.0
PADILLA, V. BUF AL 9 70.2
DESSENS, E. ORG AL 9 165.0
COTTS, N. CCC AL 7 106.2
ROBERTSON, N. CCC AL 7 156.1
KAZMIR, S. YSS AL 6 74.1
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 6 139.0
HARANG, A. CCC AL 6 149.0
4 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
LIMA, J. BUF AL 3.4 173.1
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 3.6 175.2
FOGG, J. ORG AL 4.0 179.1
WEBB, B. SEV AL 4.0 196.1
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 4.1 202.0
HARDEN, R. CCC AL 4.2 190.2
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 4.4 242.0
LILLY, T. FRE AL 4.5 204.0
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 4.7 227.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 4.7 166.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
LIEBER, J. TIJ AL 8.7 165.0
MULDER, M. CHI AL 7.6 213.1
CLEMENT, M. HOL AL 7.4 188.0
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 7.3 185.0
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 6.9 195.1
LEITER, A. HOL AL 6.7 177.0
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 6.6 195.0
SANTANA, J. DET AL 6.5 251.0
HUDSON, T. HOL AL 6.3 172.1
LOPEZ, R. HOL AL 5.9 178.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SANTANA, J. DET AL 298 251.0
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 242 213.0
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 198 235.2
RADKE, B. FRE AL 192 243.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 185 195.0
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 181 229.1
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 175 214.0
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 173 242.0
LEITER, A. HOL AL 166 177.0
CLEMENT, M. HOL AL 166 188.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SANTANA, J. DET AL 10.7 251.0
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 10.2 213.0
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 8.5 195.0
LEITER, A. HOL AL 8.4 177.0
CLEMENT, M. HOL AL 7.9 188.0
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 7.6 235.2
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 7.4 214.0
LILLY, T. FRE AL 7.2 204.0
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 7.1 227.2
RADKE, B. FRE AL 7.1 243.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SANTANA, J. DET AL 7.4 251.0
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 8.7 213.0
PAVANO, C. CHI AL 9.1 207.1
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 9.6 242.0
RADKE, B. FRE AL 9.6 243.1
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 9.6 235.2
LEITER, A. HOL AL 9.7 177.0
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 9.9 229.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 10.0 226.0
HUDSON, T. HOL AL 10.1 172.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
FOGG, J. ORG AL 15.1 179.1
GARLAND, J. DET AL 14.8 184.2
WEBB, B. SEV AL 14.8 196.1
ISHII, K. CAN AL 14.3 190.1
COLON, B. VIR AL 13.9 166.0
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 13.1 195.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 12.9 195.0
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 12.9 175.2
LIEBER, J. TIJ AL 12.5 165.0
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 12.3 227.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SANTANA, J. DET AL 4.2 251.0
LEITER, A. HOL AL 5.7 177.0
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 5.9 235.2
PAVANO, C. CHI AL 6.0 207.1
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 6.4 242.0
LOPEZ, R. HOL AL 6.6 178.1
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL 6.8 229.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 7.0 185.0
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 7.0 213.0
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 7.1 214.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
FOGG, J. ORG AL 11.3 179.1
COLON, B. VIR AL 10.7 166.0
GARLAND, J. DET AL 10.4 184.2
LIEBER, J. TIJ AL 10.3 165.0
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 10.2 175.2
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 10.1 195.0
WEBB, B. SEV AL 9.4 196.1
LIMA, J. BUF AL 9.0 173.1
ISHII, K. CAN AL 9.0 190.1
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 8.9 227.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
RADKE, B. FRE AL 1.5 243.1
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 1.6 213.0
LIEBER, J. TIJ AL 1.9 165.0
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 2.0 226.0
HUDSON, T. HOL AL 2.2 172.1
LIMA, J. BUF AL 2.2 173.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 2.4 195.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 2.5 209.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 2.5 175.2
SANTANA, J. DET AL 2.8 251.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
WEBB, B. SEV AL 5.0 196.1
ISHII, K. CAN AL 4.8 190.1
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 4.5 195.1
GARLAND, J. DET AL 4.3 184.2
LEITER, A. HOL AL 3.8 177.0
CLEMENT, M. HOL AL 3.7 188.0
LOPEZ, R. HOL AL 3.6 178.1
FOGG, J. ORG AL 3.6 179.1
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 3.5 235.2
LILLY, T. FRE AL 3.4 204.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
PAVANO, C. CHI AL  .61 207.1
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL  .69 235.2
WESTBROOK, J. CAN AL  .71 229.1
WEBB, B. SEV AL  .73 196.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL  .78 185.0
SANTANA, J. DET AL  .79 251.0
MUSSINA, M. DET AL  .87 175.2
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL  .88 195.1
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL  .89 242.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL  .90 209.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 1.51 202.0
LIMA, J. BUF AL 1.51 173.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 1.43 195.0
WEAVER, J. CAN AL 1.38 227.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 1.19 226.0
ISHII, K. CAN AL 1.18 190.1
MULDER, M. CHI AL 1.18 213.1
LIEBER, J. TIJ AL 1.15 165.0
COLON, B. VIR AL 1.14 166.0
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 1.14 214.0


